
 

City of San Diego Community Development Division (CDD) 

FY 2019 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT  
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (CDBG RFQ) TIMELINE* 

Deadline Action 

Wednesday, September 27, 2017 

FY 2019 CDBG RFQ Workshop/ED Grants Overview 
Valencia Park/Malcolm X Branch Library 

• Session 1: 9:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 
• Session 2: 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

Monday, October 2, 2017 FY 2019 CDBG RFQ released via ED Grants 
Wednesday, October 4, to Friday, 
October 20, 2017 (no later than 
12:00 p.m. on 10/20) 

Technical assistance meetings (9:00 a.m. to 4:00 
p.m.) at Community Development Division Office 
by appointment only 

Wednesday, October 11, 2017 CPAB meeting 

Monday, October 23, 2017 
No later than 12:00 p.m. (PDT) 

Deadline to email RFQ-related questions to 
CDBG@sandiego.gov  

Friday, October 27, 2017 Last day of FAQ posting on ED Grants 

Friday, November 3, 2017 
No later than 11:59 p.m. (PDT) 

Deadline to submit FY 2019 CDBG RFQ response 
via ED Grants (NO EXCEPTIONS) 

November 6–14, 2017 Community Development Division Office review of 
RFQ responses 

Friday, November 10, 2017 Veterans Day holiday (City offices closed) 

November 17, 2017 

Notification of Results: All respondent 
organizations notified of results of RFQ 
determination (“qualified” or “not qualified”) via 
email generated by ED Grants 

Monday, November 27, 2017–
Tuesday, January 16, 2018 

FY 2019 CDBG RFP release, response period, and 
submittal deadline 

*Please note: Dates subject to change. 
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